
2019 年度ロシア文化交流プログラム（派遣）計画案 

Tentative Program for the Outbound to Russia, Summer 2019 

【テーマ】 

Preservation of natural and cultural diversity in big cities, for the sustainable urban development 

【概要】 

ロシアの主要 3 都市モスクワ、カザン、サンクトペテルブルクにある世界遺産、国立公園、文化施設

を訪れ、「持続可能な都市開発に向けた生物多様性と文化多様性の保全」について学ぶ。また、ロシア

の協定校での学生交流、および地域住民との交流を促進する。今回は、3 都市全てを訪問するコース

と、モスクワのみを訪問するコースの 2 コースに分けて実施する。 

Purpose: Visit three big cities of Russia, and learn about the "Preservation of natural and cultural 
diversity in big cities, for the sustainable urban development" and visit World Heritage sites, National 
parks and Cultural Spots. In this program we hope to make students exchange as well, and if possible to 
communicate with local people, with maximum outdoor activities. 

【派遣先（Partner Universities）】

モスクワ大学 カザン連邦大学 サンクトペテルブルク大学
Moscow State University  Kazan Federal University  Saint Petersburg State University 

【対象】  

金沢大学の学生（大学院生も含む） undergraduates and graduates

【人数】  

3 都市コース 31 人、モスクワコース 20 人 

【派遣期間】 

3 都市コース：  2019 年 8 月 27 日‐9 月 10 日  August 27 to September 10, 2019 
モスクワコース： 2019 年 8 月 26 日‐9 月 4 日  August 26 to September 4, 2019

【引率】 

3 都市コース： 教職員 2 名 

モスクワコース： 教職員 2 名



【日程表】 

Date City Moscow, Kazan, St. Petersburg 
Group (31 students) 

Moscow Group (20 students) 

26-Aug Mon Leave Narita 
(Tokyo) 

  ■JL421 10:45→ Arrive 
Moscow (DME) 15:00 

27-Aug Tue  Moscow ■JL421 10:45→ Arrive Moscow 
(DME) 15:00 

Russian Language & Culture 
Lecture at MSU 

28-Aug Wed  Moscow  AM: Russian Language & Culture Lecture at MSU 
  PM: Moscow city (Kremlin and Red Square, Novodevichy Convent 
etc） 

29-Aug Thu  Moscow  Ethnographic Park Museum "ETNOMIR" 

30-Aug Fri  Moscow  National Park, Losiniy Ostrov 

31-Aug Sat  Moscow  Prioksko-Terrasny Nature Biosphere Reserve  

1-Sep Sun  Moscow ■SU1254 7:00→ Arrive 
Nishnekamsk 8:50 
Summer Campus of 
KFU ”Burevestnik” 

  Sergiyev Posad 

2-Sep Mon  Elabuga  Visit KFU, Tour in Elabuga 
ancient city 

  AM: Russian Language & 
Culture Lecture, or Cultural 
Exchange 
  PM: Moscow River 

3-Sep Tue  Elabuga  National Park, Down-Kama ■JL422   Leave Moscow 
17:15 

4-Sep Wed  Kazan  Lecture at KFU and Cultural 
program with students 

 Arrive Narita (Tokyo）8:35 

5-Sep Thu Arrive 
St.Petersburg 

■SU6596 Leave Kazan 2:50→
Arrive St. Petersburg 4:55 

  

6-Sep Fri  St. 
Petersburg 

 Seminar at SPbU, and students 
exchange 

  

7-Sep Sat  St. 
Petersburg 

 Visit Petergof and Kronshtadt   

8-Sep Sun  St. 
Petersburg 

 Cultural program and free time   

9-Sep Mon Leave 
St.Petersburg  

■S746 Leave St. Petersburg 
12:30→Arrive Moscow 14:00 
■JL422 Leave Moscow 17:15 

  

10-Sep Tue Arrive Narita 
(Tokyo) 

Arrive Narita (Tokyo) 8:35   

 

 


